
1.1 .................... moves to amend H.F. No. 4608, the delete everything amendment​

1.2 (H4608DE2), as follows:​

1.3 Page 22, after line 19, insert:​

500,000​$​-0-​$​

1.4 "Sec. .... BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE​
1.5 MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGES AND​
1.6 UNIVERSITIES​

1.7 $500,000 in fiscal year 2023 is for transfer to​

1.8 Metropolitan State University of which​

1.9 $280,000 is to provide juvenile justice services​

1.10 and resources to Minnesota counties and​

1.11 $220,000 is for grants to local agencies to​

1.12 establish juvenile detention alternatives."​

1.13 Page 23, after line 4, insert:​

1.14 "Sec. .... CANCELLATION; DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.​

1.15 $500,000 of the fiscal year 2023 general fund appropriation to the Department of​

1.16 Corrections under Laws 2019, First Special Session chapter 5, article 1, section 15,​

1.17 subdivision 3, paragraph (b) is canceled."​

1.18 Page 56, after line 30, insert:​

1.19 "Sec. .... Laws 2019, First Special Session chapter 5, article 1, section 15, subdivision 3,​

1.20 is amended to read:​

133,738,000​132,959,000​1.21 Subd. 3. Community Services​

1.22 (a) Base Adjustment​

1​Sec. .​

HOUSE RESEARCH BJ/JF H4608A15​04/06/22 11:14 am ​



2.1 To account for the base adjustments provided​

2.2 in Laws 2018, chapter 211, article 21, section​

2.3 1, paragraph (a), the base is increased by​

2.4 $168,000 in fiscal year 2022 and $168,000 in​

2.5 fiscal year 2023.​

2.6 (b) Juvenile Justice Reform​

2.7 (1) $280,000 each year is to provide juvenile​

2.8 justice services and resources to Minnesota​

2.9 counties.​

2.10 (2) $220,000 each year is for grants to local​

2.11 agencies to establish juvenile detention​

2.12 alternatives."​

2.13 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references​

2​Sec. .​

HOUSE RESEARCH BJ/JF H4608A15​04/06/22 11:14 am ​


	Sec. ...
	Sec. ...
	Sec. ...

